	RECEIVED AND FIL
	IN OPEN COURT SEP 2 8 2007
	DAVID W PET
	KITSAP COUNTY CLE
	<i>S</i> r.
IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF TH	E STATE OF WASHINGTON
IN AND FOR THE CO	
In re the Parentage of:	
	NO. 07-3-00180-3
Mildred Vedder, Child,	DECLARATION OF MAILING
Scott Paul Turchin,	
and Petitioner/Father,	
Shawnie Ann Vedder,	
Respondent/Mother.	
I, DENISE ROLLINS, declare the followir	ıg:
I am a citizen of the United States and a res	sident of Washington; I am over the age
eighteen years and not a party to the above-entitled	action; I am employed by the office of
Goodell Law, Inc., P.S., Attorneys at Law, located	at 10 Creelman Lane, P.O. Box 1821,
Belfair Washington 98528.	
On September 5, 2007, 1 mailed a true and	correct copy of the Note for Motion
Docket, Proposed Order Re: Modification/Adjustn	nent of Custody Decree/Parenting
Plan/Residential Schedule, Proposed Final Parentin	ng Plan and the Residential Plan to the
DECLARATION OF MAILING - Page 1 of 2	GOODELL LAW, INC
	10 N.E. Creelman Lane, PO Box Belfair, Washington
ORIGINAL	Ofc (360) 275-9505 Fax (360) 275

r

fle

1	interested parties in said action, regarding the above-referenced matter by first-class mail,
2	postage prepaid, addressed to the following:
3	Shawnie Vedder
4	1017 Franklin Ave. Shelton, WA 98584
5	
6	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the
7	foregoing is true and correct.
8	Signed at Belfair, Washington, on this 28 day of September, 2007.
9	5 - 0 2 00 1
10	Jenise Rollins
11	DENISE ROLLINS
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	DECLARATION OF MAILING - Page 2 of 2 GOODELL LAW, INC., P.S.
25	10 N.E. Creelman Lane, PO Box 1821 Belfair, Washington 98528
	Ofe (360) 275-9505 Fax (360) 275-8398
	1